

International Trauma Life Support Board of Directors Candidate - 2022

Name: Richard N. Bradley

Credentials (MD, RN, NRP, etc.): MD

Mailing Address: 3523 Pickering Ln, Pearland TX 77584-7057

Email: rbradley42@comcast.net

Preferred Phone: (713) 208-7168

ITLS Chapter: Texas

Occupation: Emergency Physician

- (1) Describe prior involvement with your ITLS Chapter: I have participated in ITLS classes and served as the Chapter's nominee to the ITLS Board.
- (2) Describe your prior involvement with ITLS International (committees, etc.): I am completing my first term on the ITLS Board of Directors. I have been a member of the Finance and Nominating Committee.
- (3) What other volunteer or leadership activities have you been involved with? Member of the (US) National EMS Advisory Council & Chairman of the Equitable Care Sub-Committee. First Aid Working Group member for the International Liaison Committee on Resuscitation (ILCOR). Member and former chairman of the Bylaws Committee of the American College of Emergency Physicians. Member and Former Chairman of the Emergency Care Committee & member of the Committee on Legislation of the Harris County (Texas, USA) Medical Society. Member and former chairman of the Resuscitation Sub-Committee of the American Red Cross Scientific Advisory Council. President of the Pearland (Texas, USA) Volunteer Fire Department.

- (4) Describe any previous or current experiences on other Boards: Eight years' experience as a board member of the Citizen CPR Foundation.
- (5) Can you regularly attend Board meetings? Yes Regular meeting conflicts? No
- (6) How many hours per month could you contribute? 6
- (7) Why are you interested in serving on the ITLS Board? I have enjoyed my first term serving on the ITLS Board and believe that I have made important contributions that have kept our organization on a path of stability and focused on its core mission. I would like to continue to contribute to this important mission.